HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE, 2011 STATE OF HAWAII H.R. NO. 304

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

RELATING TO THE COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the 1 Twenty-sixth Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular Session 2 of 2011, that DEREK S.K. KAWAKAMI, who has been duly appointed 3 and seated as a member of the House of Representatives from the 4 Fourteenth Representative District to fill the vacancy created 5 by the resignation of former Representative Hermina M. Morita, 6 shall be the Vice Chair of the Energy & Environmental Protection 7 Committee and a member of the Finance Committee, the Housing 8 Committee, and the Water, Land, & Ocean Resources Committee; and 9

11 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that DENNY COFFMAN shall: be the 12 Chair of the Energy & Environmental Protection Committee and a 13 member of the Consumer Protection & Commerce Committee and the 14 Judiciary Committee; no longer be the Vice Chair of the Energy & 15 Environmental Protection Committee and a member of the Finance 16 Committee; but remain as a member of the Housing Committee and 17 the Water, Land, & Ocean Resources Committee; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that except as amended by this 19 Resolution, all appointments and committee memberships of the 20 House of Representatives as set forth in H.R. No. 6 adopted by 21 the House of Representatives of the Twenty-sixth Legislature of 22 the State of Hawaii, Regular Session of 2011, shall remain in 23 full force and effect, it being understood that the name of 24 HERMINA M. MORITA, wherever the name appears in H.R. No. 6, are 25 deleted. 26

OFFERED BY:

27 28

10

18

29

Calvind Y. Day

APR - 5 201

